

WOMAN'S LIFE CONGRATULATES CHERYL BABEL ON RETIREMENT



(Port Huron, MI) Cheryl Babel, Application
Programmer/Operations Specialist, has retired
after nearly 25 years with Woman's Life
Insurance Society. Cheryl began her career with
Woman's Life Insurance Society in 1997 as a
Production Support & PC Technician in the
Information Services Department.

Always committed to professional development, Cheryl achieved the prestigious

Fellow, Life Management Institute (FLMI) designation, a 10-course program that provides an industry-specific business education in the context of insurance and financial services.

In addition, Cheryl is dedicated to helping others in her community. She is a longtime active member of Woman's Life Chapter 611 Port Huron. She has served as chapter president since 2001, leading her chapter's community outreach efforts. In that time, Chapter 611 has contributed more than \$261,000 to support non-profit organizations and individuals in need.

Reflecting on her years with Woman's Life, Cheryl said, "Even after nearly 25 years of employment, I still enjoy the variety of projects that I work on and the opportunity to continue to learn." She continued, "Woman's Life has taught me a lot about volunteerism, and the chapter events have filled my heart with hope and giving."

"Cheryl has been a valued member of our Home Office team with the wealth of knowledge and experience she has gained over the years. Her commitment to the Woman's Life mission on a professional as well as personal level as leader of Chapter 611 has been greatly appreciated," said Chris Martin, national president. "We wish her well as she begins this exciting new chapter in her life."

About Woman's Life: Woman's Life Insurance Society, a community life insurer, was founded in Port Huron, Michigan, in 1892 with a mission of helping women build financial

Woman's Life[®] connection. community. cause.

security for themselves and their families and supporting their community outreach. Woman's Life offers quality life insurance and annuity products for women and men. Through the sale of these financial products, Woman's Life funds community projects held by its active members to benefit charitable organizations and individuals in need. In 2021, while continuing to navigate challenges related to the pandemic, Woman's Life members working through active chapters across the United States contributed more than \$451,900 and dedicated more than 30,230 hours to support individuals in need, community needs, and charitable organizations. To learn more about our mission and values, life insurance and annuity products, and chapter impact, visit WomansLife.org or call 800.521.9292.